Assi Dire : P.O	ector of and Total	ents Recordation Services RECORDATION	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 119547						
		nord the attached document.	l document: 2						
1.	А.	Name of conveying parties: 1) Yutaka YAMAGATA 2) Toshiro HIGUCHI 3) Joon Wan KIM 4) Kozo INOUE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties: 1) RIKEN 2-1, HIROSAWA, WAKO-CHI, SAITAMA 351-0198 JAPAN 2) FUENCE CO., LTD. 1-11-5-1403, HIROO, SHIBUYA-KU, TOKYO 150-0012 JAPAN						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No						
4.	A. Patent Application No. 10/493,880 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: IMOBILIZING DEVICE								
5.	Nan cond Na	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. 						
9.	To to original desired and the original desire	tement and signature. The best of missing for and belief, the fosegoing to the sounds of the sound of the sounds o	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: <u>February 22, 2005</u>						

PATENT REEL: 015773 FRAME: 0556

005 17:38 FAX 7038362787			OLIFF & BERF	RIDGE, 1	PLC	* ************************************	☑ 003/00			
			ASSIGNME	ENT						
		(1)	Yutaka YAMAGATA		(5)	, ,	01111111111111111111111111111111111111			
3)	Insert	(2)	Toshiro HIGUCHI		(6)	Γ1	1			
,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Joon Wan KIM							
	or xu routor (oy	(4)	Kozo INOUE			1				
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of on h of the undersigned, each under	ne dollar (\$ signed agre	1.00) and es to assi	other good and valuable cogn, and hereby does assign,	nsideration paid transfer and set			
	Insert Name of Assignee	₍₉₎ (D RIKEN	(② FUE	NCE CO., LTD.				
ı	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)	2-1, Hirosawa, Wa Saitama 351-0198,	ko-shi, Japan	(2) <u>1</u>	-11-5-1403, Hir okyo 150-0012,	oo, Shibuya- Japan			
		the en invent divisio	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
)	Insert	(11)	IMMOBILIZING DEV	ICE	· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number				<u> </u>					
		(Attor	ney Docket No. 119547	7			,			
	Approactor	•	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America							
			en date herewith or							
)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on December 13,	2004	and A	ugust 22, 2004				
)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	r 10/	493,8	880				
,		filed	February 22, 2	2005						
Assi aims c exami sulting tire in signm	lication or continuation or d gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and t tent is binding on him and him	ivision the in obtain as to execute on all Confest to perfect the said that he had as the is heirs, so yearnts.	ute all papers necessary in connecesor, or any patent or reissue all ing evidence and going forward ute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industrorm all affirmative acts which may a patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of FAssignee, as Assignee of the entile is not executed, and will not executed and legal reports from the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, able in order to comply with the	pplication be with such in dispersion a rial Property ay be neces Patents to isting interest, cute, any agreementatives	ased ther nterference ny act why or simili- sary to ob- sue any a and cover reements wer to in-	eon, for the invention, and the case that may be necessary in color are agreements. Stain, maintain or confirm bund all Letters Patents of the mants that he has full right in conflict herewith, and agreet on this assignment any	nnection with ry reissue or United States to convey the grees that this			
	tion of this document.									
			e undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the	undersig	gned name(s).	mater			
te	December 13, 2		Inventor Signature	Yutak	a YAM	AGATA-	(SEAL)			
te	December 13, 2		Inventor Signature	Toshi		JOHLES ANGHE	lm (SEAL)			
te	December 13, 2	004	Inventor Signature	Joon			(SEAL)			
e	******	004	Inventor Signature		,,cui IX.	7	(SEAL)			
te	August 22, 2	.004	Inventor Signature	-6031	O (INOUE	de	(SEAL)			
te			Inventor Signature	1029	TIACOTO		(SEAL)			
te			Inventor Signature				(SEAL)			
a te			Inventor Signature				(SEAL)			
neith	er, then it should be signed b	efore at	ne signed before: (a) a Notary Pu least two witnesses who also sig	ablic if with in here:		<i>~</i>				
ıte	August 22, 200	4 .	Witness	Q	yi.	symme				
	December 13, 2	004	33//4		31	has blands				

PATENT REEL: 015773 FRAME: 0557